YEAR ENDING 30 JUNE 1868.

929 B—No. 1s.

CLASS VI—NATIVE—continued.

Item.

92
93
94
95
96
97

O ST O N =

Chatham Islands—
%6;331§ent Magistrate (£200 from Customs Estlmutes)
er
Medical attendance
European Constable
Assessors, 2 at £25
Police -

ToTAL—VOTE 49—SATARIES OF OFFICERS
TOTAL OF CLASS VI. ...

Special.
Ovur or Srecran Fuxp,—

CuARcES oN CoNFISCATED LANDS,—

Compensation, Friendly Natives
Losses by War
Purchase Money, Waiuku
s Katikati and Puna.
East Coast
Surveys—Walkato Tauranga, Bast Coast and Tarapaki

Torar—Vore 87—ConFiscATED LaNDS

TOTAL OF CLASS VI—(SPECIAL)

1867-8.
£ s d
150 0 O
125 0 O
100 0 O
5 0 O
5 0 O
20 0 O
13,558 17 6
23544 5 1
7500 0 O
13500 0 O
1050 0 O
3200 0 O
1,500 0 O
8000 0 O
34750 0 0
£34,750 0 O

Class VII.

MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS.

AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending 30 June 1868 to

defray the Charges of MiLiTia and VOLUNTEERS.

Ttem.

SO U SO N

DIH B W N

General Charges.

VOLUNTEER AND MILITIA STAFFP—
Inspector .
Musketry Instructors
Travelling allowance, Inspector and Musketry Instructors ...
Storekeepers and Clerks..
Armorers and Arm-cleaners oo
Acting Storekeeper at Wellington ...
Quartermaster-Sergeant, Wanganui

Torar—VorE 50— VOLUNTEER AND MILITIA STAFF

VorLvNTEER AND Mr1riTia CONTINGENCIES—
Prizes for Rifle Shooting

Passages by Sea and travelling allowance to competltors for Government

}

Prizes
Pay of Markers and other incidental expenses at ﬁrmg
Ammunition
Carriage and freight of Arms
Insurance of Government Military Stores
Repair of Arms in places where regular Armorers are not employed
Rent of Orderly Rooms, Storehouses, Armories, and Magazines

1867-8.

£ =

200 O
266 13
100
710
802
150
130

SCOOOQ

> ocoocoocorno =

2,358 1

oW

1,000
300

100
1,000
200
300
200
300

COOOCOO © ©
COQOCOCO © ©



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

