CLASS VI.—NATIVE—continued.

Item.							1867-8	3.	
92	Chatham Islands								 d. 0
93	Clerk Clerk							0	ŏ
94	Medical attendance			•••			$\begin{array}{c} 125 \\ 100 \end{array}$	ŏ	ŏ
95	European Constable		•••	***	•••		50	Õ	ŏ
96	Assessors, 2 at £25	• • •					50	Ó	0
97	Police	•••	•••	••••			20	0	0
	Total—Vote 49—Salaries of Officers						13,558	17	6
	TOTAL O	F CLASS	VI		•••		23,544	5	_ 10
	Special.								==
1	Out of Special Fund,—								
	Charges on Confiscated Lands,—								
	Compensation, Frien	dly Native	s				7,500	0	0
2		s by War					13,500	Ŏ	
3 4 5 6	Purchase Money, Wa				•••		1,050	0	
		tikati and	Puna				3,200	0	0
		st Coast					1,500	0	0
	Surveys—Waikato, 7	l'auranga, I	East Coast	, and Taranaki	•••		8,000	0	0
	TOTAL—VOTE 87—CONFISCATED LANDS						34,750	0	0
	TOTAL O	F CLASS	VI.—(S	PECIAL)	•••		£34,750	0	0

Class VII.

MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS.

AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending 30 June 1868 to defray the Charges of Militia and Volunteers.

Item.		1867-8.		
	General Charges.	£		 d.
	VOLUNTEER AND MILITIA STAFF—	æ	s.	u.
1	Inspector	200	0	0
$\hat{2}$	Musketry Instructors		13	4,
3	Travelling allowance, Inspector and Musketry Instructors	100	ō	ō
4	Storekeepers and Clerks	710	0	0
5	Armorers and Arm-cleaners	802	0	0
6	Acting Storekeeper at Wellington	150	0	Õ
7	Quartermaster-Sergeant, Wanganui	130	0	0
	Total—Vote 50—Volunteer and Militia Staff	2,358	13	
	Volunteer and Militia Contingencies—	1.000	^	^
1	Prizes for Rifle Shooting	1,000	0	0
2	Passages by Sea and travelling allowance to competitors for Government Prizes	300	0	0
3	Pay of Markers and other incidental expenses at firing	100	0	0
4	Ammunition	1,000	0	0
5	Carriage and freight of Arms	200	0	0
6	Insurance of Government Military Stores	300	0	0
7	Repair of Arms in places where regular Armorers are not employed	200	0	0
8	Rent of Orderly Rooms, Storehouses, Armories, and Magazines	300	0	0
	8			